maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty as required by Rule 3 
(1 ) (1 ) & 3 (1 ) (ii ) of C.C.S. ( Conduct ) Riles, 1964. 

ARTICLE- II 

That during the aforesaid period and while functioning in the afore 
said office that the said Sri P. Appalswamy accepted an amount of 
Rs.9,400/- ( Rupees Nine thousand four hundred only ) along with 
ASLAAS list( ASLAAS -6 ), with twenty five  RD pass books listed in 
the ( ASLAAS -6 ) on 14.05.12 from   Smt. T. Bhavani MPKBY agent 
and the amount accepted was not credited in the SC accounts on 
14.05.12 or thereafter, but misappropriated for his  personal needs.